June 19tk 1950- - Vonday

A regular meating of the Council was held at the Vunieipel Hall, Fimonde on
Monday, June 19th 1950 gt 7:30 P, . e '

rresant: FReevs Peamish in the Chair, frs. Wilks, Philps, Igherwood,
MacSor'sy, Armstrong, Stephens gni Nrummend,

Maved by Cr. Philps, Seecnied by cr, Teherwood: "That minutes of the previous
meeting bz niopted se writta», and confirmed,”
‘ ‘ Carried Tnanimously

- Ceocil Perking wrote advising a window hai been broken in his premises due to
vendalism,: caused when rocks were thrown from the road fronting his property,
submitting claim for damages in this regard, on the grounds that the stones
be ing loocated on & public road allowance, were the property of the Corporetion
Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr. Ishornood: "Phet the letter be received
and the corpora‘b{on disclaim lisbili‘-y. < -

carried Unanimously

Mrs, Marion BRuokley-Beevers wrote exrressing apsrocistion for the munner in
which the members of the Fire Department haniled & conflagration at a »
neighbours homs on June 10th,
Moved by Cr. MeeSorley, Seoondsd by Cr., Stephens: "That the letter be received
.lnnd & oopy be forwarded to the Fire Jepartment,”
Carried Unanimously

o F.Forkin, Prank's Mens Wear, wrote requesting that consideration be given to
the installetion of & sidewe lk on the north side of Eest Hastings Street, in
the 3800 Blook,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cr. Stephens: "Thut the latter be received,
and referred 1o the Clerk to reply giving infcrmavion pertaining to sidesulk
oonstruction,”

Carried Ungnimously

1co-ordineting Chairmen, North Burnaby Community Jey wrote exteniing an

"invitetion ti the Reeve anl Council to gttend their Community Jay celebration

at Confederction Park on July 1st,

— - Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seoonded by Cr, Wilks: "That the invitation be
received, und &s many of the Counoil «s are a«ble, be in attendence.”

- Cerried Ununimously

S Chiet En%iﬂoﬁr. Dogartmont of Public Works wrote with referance tc the
installation of a truffic light at the intersection of Eimonds Street gnd
Kingseay, advising the treffic problems involved hai been stuiied by their
Traffic Engineer, and it had been determined that special treatment must be
given to h&niling of the traffic movements &t this point, and arrengements
were proceeding for the installation of guitsble light.

Moved by Gr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That the letter be
received,
Carried Unanimously

Minister of Municipal Affairs wrote extending oongratuletions on the sound
finenciul position of the Corporation, &«s revealed by the publication of .
the financiul statement for the yeur ended Jecember 31st 1949,
Moved bg Gr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the letter be
received,

Carried Unanimously

f— The Secretery, Central Burnaby Ratepayers' & Citizens Assn, wrote request ing
thet the Counoil sgonsor the following resolution at the fosrthcoming
Union of B,C.Municipulities convention:-
RESOLVE): “Thut in the public interest, hushend ani wife should bgve
an equal voice in Municipal Government
Thet this Assooiation favours emeniment of the Municipal
Act «nd the Munioipal Elections Act so thut the spouse of the property omner
shall have the seme voling rights us are now enjoyed by the property omner.”
Mr. Selisbury appeared &nd spoke to the resolution as submitted by the
Association,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "Thut the letter be received,
and this metter be referred %0 & Committee Of the Whole, when congsidering
resolutions for submission to the U,B.C.M. convention,”
Carried Unanimously

't J.S.Ewen sggoarod roprosontiné the Burnuby Jistrict Teaohers Associstion, and
requested that the Council introduce & resolution to the Union of B.C,
Munioipulities, 0 have the Municipal Act cumenied to permit teachers to
hold Munieipal Office.

Moved by Cr. Wilks, Seconied by Cr. Armstrong: "That this matter be referred

t0 u Committee of the whole, for considerstion in oconjunction with submissian

of resolutions %o the U,B.C.M. oconvention, #ith @ recommenietion thet

« resolution in line with the Teachers Asscciution request, be submitted,”
Carried Unanimously




/

160

Seeretary, Burnaby School Board wrote wdvising the Bosrd had recently rurchased
s parcel of property adjoining their MePherson Park Sochool site, which property,
was divided by Antrim Avenue, from Corporation owned praperty, sdvising thet in
order to obtain an sdequate school site, it would be necessary to hafe Antrim
Avenue olosed, requesting that the Council transfer title to Lot "R", Blook 23,
D.L. 98, Map 6419 to the Board of School Trustees to enable them t0 make
representations to the Land Registry Office in an effort to have Antrim Avenue
closed,
Moved b{ Cr. Philps, Seedonied by Cr. MacSorley: "That the letter be receivei, and
this mutter be referred to the Committees on Subdivisions, for report ani
recommendetion,” .

carried Unsnimously

. Stride Ave, & 20th Street Ratepayers Assn, #wrote repquesting permission for &

delegation t¢c appear snd interview the Council with regard to the nuisences caused
by the existence of the Stride Dump and the dust on 20th Street and Stride
Avenue ,

. Mr, Gec, Cherry arpeared and addressed the Council, requesting that the Stride

Dump be closed, requesting alsc that the paving of 20th Street from Stride
Avenue to the Gravel Pit be undertaken.
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "Thut the delegation be thanked
for their appeurance. . - -

Carried Unanimously

. Secretury~-Treusurer, Leeside & Uistrict Community Assn, wrote with reference to

the action contempluted by the Counocil in obtaining & central site for garbage

disposal, which would cause the elimination of the Stride Pit, edvising the

Agsociastion approved of the weotion of the Council to obtgin the new site, but also

urged that sericus considerstion be given to the installation of & modern

inoinerutor,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "Thet the letter be received,”
Carried Unanimously

Tom Goode M,P, wired requesting information concerning the condition cf the dykes
protecting the Burnuby ares, and vieinity, during the existing high water,
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr., Isherwood: "Thut the wire be aoknowledged,

and @s much infofmation us possible be forwarded to the M,P,"
Carried Unsnimously

Secretary, Burneby Civiec Employees' Nnion wrote extending an invitation to the
the Reeve and Council to attend the Union pionic to be held ut Belourrae Park on
July 8th,

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded Py Cr. Armstrong: "Thet the invitation be
accepted, and the Civic Employees TUnion be extenied appreciation for their
invitetion.”
. Carried Unanimously

Cr. Armstrong, Chairman Parks & Planning Committee reported on application of

the Royal Life Saving Society'to stage a Life Saving disslu on Saturdey, July 1st

at Deer Leke, advising thet metter had been discussed with representatives of the

Deosr Luke Community Association, end apprcval had been granted bythe said

representatives, srecommeniing thet the application be grented.

Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seecnded by Cr. Wilks: "That the report of the Chairman

be edopted.
Carried Unanimously

W.J.Voice wrote requesting a Hearing relative to roud signs in the vieinity of
MacPherson Park,
Mr., Voice eppeared.
Moved by Cr, MaoSorley, Seeonded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Mr. Voice be heard.”

. -10d
Mr. Voice Spoke pointing out that comsiderable noncsﬁéfiv.332“3?°¥?l¥r1e signs in
the vieinity of MucPherson Park was taking plece by motorists with consequent
unsstisfuctory results, suggesting thut uppropriate steps be teken to remedy
this condition.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That the srokesman be thanked for
his sttendence, snd the mgttors brought forward be referred %o the Police
Depertment for sattention,

Carried Unanimously

North Burnuby Luorosse Asstciation wrote advising that considerable déstraction
hed taken place at the Confederation Perk lacrosse box, due %0 vendalism,
suggesting thut steps be taken t0 helt this situation.
Cr. Stephens recommended thet & night pstrol be institutdd covering this park.
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded b¥ Cr. Isherwood: "Thut the letter be received, and
this mutter be referred t0 the Police Jepartment for investigetion,”

Carrjed Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Stephens, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "Thut the matter of damage
done to the confaderslion Psrk Lacrosse Box, be referred to the Engineer for his

ttent "
sttention, carried Unanimously




e

161

/ Lewis A, Campbell, South Westminster Volunteer Fire Department wrote
with reference to s 500 gellon fire pump, in possession of the Burnaby
Fire chartmont. which it wes understood wouli be disposed of, mnk1n§
eppliestion to purchease sume provided a reasonsble price was placed on
Purchase, @3 1t was understood further expense woull be entailed in he
way of repairs to the pump. .

Z. Fire Chief reported s rortable gump. (500 gal. Bickle-Seagrave) was sto:d
in the Fire Derartment, snl that seid pump wes in poor oondition due to its
having been abused during the wer years by end Auxiliery Fire Co,, sdvising
the pump was of no further use to the Jepartment and recommenied thet it be
disposed of for « sum of approximately $200,00, including the pump, motor
snd 20 ft. length of hard suction hose,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr., Wilks: "That the recommendstion of
the Fire Chief be adopted, and -the .Chief and Treassurer be a committee to
negotiste the sale to the applicsnts,”

- -, ¢ 5 T sbas - b -
. ————— .

Carried Unanimously

5. Property Manager submitted_report advising lot 15, S,). 2, Rlks. 5/9, J.L, 96 _
had been purohused by J.A.Chay in November 1946, and it hgl since been fcund
this property mas unsuitable for building purposes, recommending that
the Corroration aoccept conveysnce from the purchaser of this lot, «nd in
exchange, Lot 32, S,), 1, Blook ‘A", ).L. SE,Pt, be exehanged therefor, and
further thet an edditicnal $100,00 be paid with Lot £5,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Ssconded bg Qr. Armstrong: "That the recommeniation of -
the Property Manager, bé adopted.
Carried Unanimously

oo e m——— . o

¢1Euilding Ingpeotosr submitted report aldvising that position of Assistant i
Electrical Inspeotor had recently been boarded, end the only staff appliocant !
to apply #es not considered t0 be quulified, reccmmending thst his application
be not accepted, and thet Mr. Fred Otte be appointed on & six month probation-
ary besis, at a selary of $200.00 per month.

Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Ce, Isherwood: "Th.t the recommendaticn
.0f the Builiing Ingpector be sdopted.”

carried Ungnimously

4C.M.C. rerorted relstive to the sreas in the vioini;g of Marlborough Avenue
Innd Arrow Street, set aside for Sechool purroses, and on which a school 1s to
be erected, advising thet in order to build the school, it hed been found that
1t would be necessary Y0 teké proceedings under the Plans Cancellatjon Act
1 to cancel the roed sllowance of Arrow Street, from Marlborough Avenue,
‘easterly to the east boundary of Lot 4, advising fusrther it had slso been
{noted part of the roud sllowaunce of Arrow Street wes oreated by means of &
|Strest Dedication Ey-law paussed in 1949, and before proceedings could be
.taken under the Pluns Cancellution Act, it wculd be necessaury t0 cancel W
.dedication of this portion of Arrow Street, recommending that By=-law No, 2089
of the Corporation, being "B rnab ?ﬁreet Jed{cstion B{-law %94 " be amenied
t0 strike out parugraph ? {a The north thirty three (33') feet of the
gouth half of Block 29, District Lot 32, Plan No, 812,"
Moved by Cr. Isherwooi, Beconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the recommendstion
of the C.M.C. be sdopted.” {
Cerried Ununimously

Enginder submitted Waterworks Estimates of Work covering period June 26th to
July 9th inclusive, for approvel as follows:-
Waterworks General £#5610,00
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr., Armstrong: "That Estimates of Work
a8 submitted, be approved.,”
Curried Unenimously

Engineer submitted Boesd of Works Egtimates of Work covering resriod June 26th
10 July Sth inclusive, for approvel us follows:-
Board of Works General $23,660,00
Moved by Cr. MucSorley, Seeonded by Cr. Armstrong: "Thet Estimetes of Work
s submitted, be upproved,”
Carried Unenimously

Engineer submitted Purks Estimutes of Work covering pefiod June 26th to July
9th inclusive, for approvel us follows:-
Parks General $2460,00
Hesalth & Sanitation 2900,00
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That Estimates of Work
&8 submitted, be approved,”
Carried Unenimously

Engineer submitted Jetailed Account of Works eompleted dmring the twd week
period ending June 1ith 1950,
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seoonied by Cr. Isharmood: "Thut the réposrt ue
received.” . . _

Carried Ungnimously

Engineer submitted report, advising the iIncreased consumption of water Juring
ocurrent hot wewther hud ceused & decrecse in weter pressure, recommending
thet sprinkling regulations ve imposed, limiting sprinkling to the hours of

7 p.m, 3 10 p,m. on &ll days.

Moved by Cr. Philgs. Seconded by Cr., MucSorley: "That tha reccmmendation of
the Engineer be sdopted,”

Carrjed Unanimously




162

/. Engineer submitted report advising e survey of the Smith AvenWe Sewsr was nearly
oompleted, wnd that it would be necessery to make application to the Vancouver
& Districts Joint Sewersge & Jrainage Boerd for extension of their trunk go serve .
this ares, bounded roughly by Spruce, Boundery, Clydesdsle anmd & line 600° eust of
Smith Avenue. recommending thet the Clerk be instructed %o muke the necessary
application, .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the recommendgtion of the
Engineer be glopted.” .

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted the following data on privete orossings installed from Januery
18t %0 May 313t 1950:- : .

Total cost of orossings £4749,00
Owner's fees paid . 1365.80
Net cost 40 Corporation 3383.21.
No, of eorossings installed 112, .
Gross cost per ordossing #4° .30

Treagsurer questioned the costs as contuined in the Engineer's report,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cr. Isherwaod: "Thgt the report be raceived, snd
referred buck for revision by next Monday.”.

Carried Unanimcusly .
2. Reeve submitted recommendation thet finencial Grants be made at.this time;-as follows
Boy Scouts Associmtion - North Burnaby #100,00
Boy Seouts Agsociation - South Burnaby 250,00
Horticultural Socjety - Nerth Burnaby 25.00
Horticultural Society - South Burnaby 25,00
Hortiocultural Socistjes P.N,E. )isplay - not exooeding 1000,00
Nosrth Burneby Publie Library 250,00
Red Cross - South Burnaby 25,00
Cunadiun National Ing$itute for the Blind 260,00
Salvaetion Army 100,00
Viotorian Ogsder of Nurses 11, 000,00

TOTAL ” 13,025,00 -
Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Th.t the recommendation of the

Reeve be adopted,”
Carried Unanimously ..
3 Building Inspector submitted recommendation]that Section 66 of the Building
By~luw be emended by eliminating provision for permission of installation of 1000
gellon gesoline storuge lunks, and substituling therefore provision for the
installation of 2000 §allon storage tanks ih the Municipelity,
Moved by Cr, Isherwsod, Secondsd by Cr. Phi?pst "Thet the report of the Building
Inspector, be adopted,”
. Cercried Unpnimously i
Building Inspector submitted report on application of D, Boyd for construction of
five duplex dwellings on property located at 3291 Kingseay, .sdvising it had been
discovered & Motel hud been plunned on the property, and that ws the ares of the
lund was less then the required two acres, sufficient ares did not optain, to
facilitate .propes drainage, advising further thut it wus felt & precedent would be
set if the erection of & Motel were graunted, when the original permit taken out was
for five duplexes, . .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the report of the Building
Inspsctor, be received and filed.," - . -
Carried Unanimously

5<Spooia1 Committee appointed Lo investigate the sppointment .of a playyground
gupervisor &t Griffiths Memoriul Playground, submitted recommendation that &
supervisor D@ appointed immediutely, to work until Septembesr 4th (Lebour Day) end
the Selery be set at $125.00, further that the offer of.the North Burnady
community Associstion to provide the sum of $100,00 to sgsist in defraying the
00sts be wcoepted, und that the Community Assooiation supply volunteers to relisve
the Supertisor s may be srequired,” . = . :
Moved by Cr. Isherwodd, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommeniations of the
committee be a«pproved.” : o
. Carried Unenimously

y Al 3 . -~

PAR 'L E -
Your Committee met on Monday, June 12th.1960 snd recommend:
1. Thet Mr., B, Warner be enguged from June 15th to September 15th 0 sot as
Wutohmun und Ceretaukesr wt Cupitol Hill Purk, .ut the rate of $15.00 per month,

Moved by Cr. Arma%ron;, Seoonded by Cr. Sterhens: "Thet the recommendution of the
Ccommitted be adopted, . .

- Carried Unanimously

p ) N Vo

Your Committee met on Monday, June 12th 1950 and .recommend:.
1. That permission be grented to Mrs, Winnifred E, Struwson to Keep one horse on
property deseribed Block 85, ),L. 92.

Moved by Cr. Wilks, Seoonded by Cy., Stephenst "Thut the recommendation of the
committee be adopted.”

corriid Unanimously




BOAR) OF WORKS E ﬂgmggggnxs goyy:mmgg
Your Committes mel on Mondsy, Tune 12th 1950 ani recommend:-

1.

2

“e

3.

5,

Moved by Cr, MeocSorley, Secon

of

That approval be %rantod to application of Mrs, Margaret Richaris for :
subdivision of Lot 5, Blocks 48/50, D.L, 33 into two equal pareels having |
an sres of 53.x 102 feet each, 4
That approvel be granted to the re-sonstruction of Rrosdway from the North A
Road to the site of the new B.C.E.FPailwaey Co. Substation at & cost of :
$9000,00, and thet the offer of $6000.00 by the B.C.Electric Rly. Co,

towaris the cost of this project be accepted, and the Corporation accept
responsibility for the remainder of the totesl cost, chargeasble to the roais
ani briiges moocunt, 1
Thst epproval be granted to the over-expenditure of $661,31 for oompletion *
of wiring work carried out in the Nosrd of Works Puildings and the Fire

Hall, enl that in this connection, the Enginedr be instructed to obtain
Council’'s gpprovel of any anticipeted over-sxpenliitures in future before

ehy sdditional work in excass of the original estimate ds carried out,

That authority be grsnted for the offieisl acoeptance from the Jepartment

of Public Works of the Kingsway ornamentsl lighting system and that -

suthority be graunted for the expenditure of $1,158,30 to cover the cost
of five spare stendards including bases, required in occnnection with the

maintenagnce of this sydtem, .

Thet asuthority be grunted to settle claim for damages submitted by Mrs,
C., Fontaine covering damage %0 her premises on Grove Street, in the sum
of #81,00, suid olaim having arisen through blesting operations cearried out—
on Grove, Strcet by the corgorstien.

ed by Cr. Ishermood: "That the recommendations
the Commjttee be @dopted,” X
carried Unanimously

FINANGE COMMITTEE

1.

2.
3.

4.
6.

Your Committee met on Monday, June 12th 1950, gnd recommeni:-
That appointmerts of Edeard A, bountain, Edward D. Ward &nd Garry R, Woois
be confirmed, on comrletion of their six montgs robationary period,
Thut Jisbursements e spproved in the sum of 165,467.56
Thet Allowsnces be made under Section 311 of the Municipal Aet in the sum
of $140.42,
Thet requisitions es submitted be approved, .
Thet Sheap Protection Aot Cleim submitted by Mrs. Joreen Strange oe
spproved for settvlsment in the sum of $18,60 being &t the rste of 60 cents
£or each of 31 pullets deatroyed.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephensa: 'That the recommeniations of
the Committea be adopted.”

Carried Unanimously

Propo:t€ Sulesg were submitted for aggroval &8 follows:-
7699 lLotsg 2 374.

S.0.4, Blks. 9/14,28/20,1/21, J,L, B86/91
John Moore & Jean Moore 825.00 825,00 Agt

7700 Lot 9, Blk, 85, J,L, 127 Herbert Porter 376.00 375,00 Agt

7702 ot 9, Blk., 6y D,L, 158E) Dorothy Jean Wise & David
Wise
7703 W.23,14' of Lot 9, Blk. 1, ).L. 158E4 Eaton Construoction
C

7701 Lot 4, S,0.17, Blk.2, ),L, 25W, Emily Ketherine Brooks

& Albert Edward Brooks 425,00 360,00
260,00 240.00 Agt

, o, Ltd. 250,00 250,00 Agt
E.44,54, of 1ot 1, Blk, 2, J,L, 158E

E.35,88' of Lot 20, Blk., 8, 0.L. 1584

W.17,78" of Lot 9, Blk, 4, J.L, 158E%

7704 1ot 7, S.0.2, Blk. 2, J.L. ngé Williem John MocLsuchlin 325,00 275,00
7706 Lot 15, S.U. 2, Blk, 2, J,L, 3

E) Harriet Jelores Berghauser
& Carl John Berghasuser 340,00 290,00

7706 Lot 3?v Blks, 48/49, ),L, 95 Christina Luft 300,00 285,00

7707 Lot

» Blk, 35, J,L, 53 Cherles Axsthur Long 325,00 310,00

7708 Lot 13, Blks, 48/49, ),L, 95 Darothy Florence Remsey

& Robert Rorrence Ramsey 300,00 290,00
7709 Lot 8, S.).3/4, Blk. 6 Pt., D,L. 159 Laureen Edwina
Joy Banlers 300,00 250,00
7710 ot 24, Blk, 39, D,L, 186 Dorothy Mury Jones & Samuel
Duviison Jones 650,00 650,00
7711 Lots 37/38, Blk. 1, ).L. 27 Eric Loftus Reynolds 775.00 765.00 Agt

7712 Lots 90-19 &22-27, Blk, 17, 0.L, 68 Nioholas Kalyk 4050,00 3940,00 Agt,

lots 30-50, Blk. 16, ),L, 68 Alfred Hope Clary

7713 Lots 16&16a, Blk., 12, D.L. 68 Nicholas Kalyk &

J
7714 Lot 1t021 incl., Blk, 5/6, J.L. 156 Leonard Greenall

Alfred Hope Clar 300,00 270,00 Agt

Will4iaum Joseph Greenull 12,000, 965,00
Lots 2254024, phia? s}%. 0 0P8 ' 00 11,

7715 Lovs 41010 inel,, Blk, 12, J,L, 156 Leonurg Greenall

Iots 12t016 inel,, Blg. 11, J.L, 156
}1am Joge Grgenall 3,100,00 3,095,00

R 11 h
7716 9 ao.ptn,, Blk.#Aw. J.L. 17SS§ofNWz Leonard Greeneall

& Williem Joseph Greeénall 5, 400,00 §,400,00

7717 Lot 1, Blk, 13, 0.L, 69 Anita Graver & John Frederick

Grover
7718 1ot 6, Blk. 6, ).L, 53 Sursh Ann Hughes & Henry Huxhea225.00 225, 00AgL
7719 Lots 3/34gﬁ'51k. 6, D.L. 158Ek Willium Meokie 950,00  740,00Agt

Moved by Cr,

260.00 250,00

"°°d'"SQconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That Property Sales us

submi tted, be spproved,

Curried Unanimously




P

164

Cr. Tgherwood a«diressed the Couneil suggesting that & Committes be set up to
negotigte 8 new Street Lighting Agreement with the Q.c.Elec&ric Rly. Co,
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded gy Cr, Armstrong: 'Thet this metter,bo referred
t0 & Committee of the Whole,'and srrpngements be made for & meeti

Carried Ununimously

ng.

Moved by Cr. MgcSorley, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That Burnaby Lanl Sile By-lew
No, 10, 1960 be now introduced, that the Council sit as & Committee of the Whole
with the Reeve in the Chair, %o consider the By-law,"”
The R th ked th 1 —_— Carridd Unanimously "
® Reeve en aske e question: "W i 9 urer with th ~-law

Moved by Cr. MaeScrley, Sgoondei by Cr? Isgoiwggdglgaast thoiay-lazsbgyr;:d?by
ghort title only,”

Cerrisd Unanimously
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Armgtrong: "That the Zommittee do now rise
and report the By-law complete, without amendment,”

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: Tphet Burnaby Land Sale By-law
No, 10, 1960, be nows passed.”

Carried Unenimously

Moved by Cr. MecSorley, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That Burnaby Lani Sale By-law
No. 11, 1950 be now introduced, that the Couneil sit as & Committee of the Whole
#ith the Reeve in the Chair, to consider the By-law,”

. Cerried Unanimously
The Reeve then asked the question: "What is your pléasure with this By-law?"

rise end report the By-luw complete without amendmant,” it
animously

%:VOiibybCr. MaoSorley, S T Isherwood: "Thst Burneby Land Sale By-luw
. L .
2 Soviried. Inanimonngli

Moved by Cr., MeoSorley, Seoonded by Cr, Armstrong: "That the By-law be read by
short title only,"

Carried Unanimously -
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That the Committee do now
rise und report the By=-luw complete without amendment,”

d Unan 1
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Secondei by Cr. Ishog’ggig ~T§2t1§33§aﬁy Lend Sale By-law

No, 11, 1960, be nom passed,”
o Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "Thet Burpnaby Fireamrs Regulation
By-lew 1950, be now reconsidered.” '

Carr‘od Unnnimousl;
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: 'Thut Burneby Fireerms Regulation
By-law 1950, be now finally sdopted, thut 1t be gigned by the Reeve uni Clerk eni
the Corporate Seal be affixed t rceo."

Carried Unanimously

The meeting then ed journed to Mondey, June 26th 1950 at 7:30 P.M,

Confirmed:




